KITSAP COMMUNITY HEALTH PRIORITIES (KCHP)
COMMUNITY HEALTH STATUS ASSESSMENT
SUMMARY MATRIX

B.2.1

B.2.2

B.3.1.

B.3.2.

B.3.3

B.5.9.

B.5.9.

C.1.2.

C.1.4.

C.1.5.

C.3.5.

C.3.6.

C.4.2.

D.3.4.

E.2.6.

F.2.4.

F.2.6.

F.2.7.

F.2.8.

F.2.10.

G.1.1.

G.1.6.

MEDIAN HOUSEHOLD INCOME

MEDIAN ANNUAL PER CAPITA INCOME

ADULTS AGE 25+ WITH MORE THAN HIGH SCHOOL EDUCATION
ON-TIME HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION RATE

HIGH SCHOOL DROP OUT RATE

OVERCROWNDING: Owner-Occupied Units

OVERCROWDING: Renter-Occupied Units

DRINKING WATER SYSTEMS MEET STANDARDS

SHORELINE MILES MEET STANDARDS

FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS MEET STANDARDS

MOTOR VEHICLE RELATED DEATH RATE

MOTOR VEHICLE RELATED HOSPITALIZATION RATE

ADULTS REPORT NO ONE ALLOWED TO SMOKE INSIDE HOME
8th GRADERS HAVE VISITED DENTIST IN PAST YEAR

HIGH BIRTH WEIGHT

PROPERTY CRIME RATE

ADOLESCENT ARREST RATE (AGE 10-17)

CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES ACCEPTED REFERRALS RATE
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENSE RATE

HOMICIDE DEATH RATE

ADULT CURRENT SMOKERS

10th GRADERS USED PAIN KILLERS TO GET HIGH IN PAST MONTH

Prepared by: Kitsap County Health District
August 17, 2011

STATISTICAL
DIFFERENCE:
KITSAP VS. WA

better

better

better

better

better

higher

better

better



G.1.9.

G.1.10.

G.2.4.

G.2.5.

G.3.1.

G.3.3.

H.1.3.

H.1.3.

H.1.4.

H.1.4.

H.1.4.

H.1.7.

H.1.7.

H.1.7.

H.1.7.

H.1.7.

H.1.7.

H.1.7.

H.1.8.

H.1.8.

H.1.8.

H.1.8.

H.1.8.

STATISTICAL

DIFFERENCE:
KITSAP VS. WA

8th GRADERS USED ALCOHOL AT LESAT ONE DAY IN PAST MONTH better
10th GRADERS BINGE DRINKING IN PAST 2 WEEKS better
ADULTS EATING FEWER THAN 5 FRUITS OR VEGETABLES A DAY -

8th GRADERS EATING FEWER THAN 5 FRUITS OR VEGETABLES A DAY --

10th GRADERS NEVER, RARELY, ONLY SOMETIMES USING A HELMET better
8th GRADERS NEVER, RARELY, ONLY SOMETIMES USE A SEATBELT IN A CAR DRIVEN BY better

1st LEADING CAUSE OF DEATH FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Major Cardiovascular Disease

11th LEADING CAUSE OF DEATH FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Influenza and pneumonia

1st MALE LEADING CAUSE OF DEATH: Major Cardiovascular Disease

1st FEMALE LEADING CAUSE OF DEATH: Major Cardiovascular Disease

2nd FEMALE LEADING CAUSE OF DEATH: Malignant neoplasms (cancers)

1st LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Circulatory system disease

2nd LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Pregnancy/birth
complications

5th LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Injury and poisoning

6th LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Respiratory system disease
8th LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Cancers

9th LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Genitourinary disease

10th LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Mental lliness

1st MALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION: Circulatory system disease

2nd MALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION: Perinatal period conditions

4th MALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION: Respiratory system disease

5th MALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION: Injury and poisoning

1st FEMALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION:Pregnancy/birth complications

Prepared by: Kitsap County Health District
August 17, 2011



H.1.8.

H.1.8.

H.2.9.

H.2.11.

H.2.11.

H.2.12.

H.2.12.

H.4.1.

H.4.1.

H.4.5.

STATISTICAL

DIFFERENCE:
KITSAP VS. WA
2nd FEMALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION:Circulatory system disease
5th FEMALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION:Injury and poisoning
CIRCULATORY SYSTEM HOSPITALIZATION RATE worse

CANCER INCIDENCE: FEMALE UTERINE/CERVICAL --

CANCER INCIDENCE: COLORECTAL --

CANCER DEATHS: LUNG --

CANCER DEATHS: COLORECTAL --

UNINTENTIONAL INJURY HOSPITALIZATION: Motor vehicle - traffic

UNINTENTIONAL INJURY HOSPITALIZATION: Overexertion

UNINTENTIONAL INJURY DEATHS: Motor vehicle - traffic

Prepared by: Kitsap County Health District
August 17, 2011



