KITSAP COMMUNITY HEALTH PRIORITIES (KCHP) COMMUNITY HEALTH STATUS ASSESSMENT SUMMARY MATRIX

KITSAP TIME	COUNTY INDICATORS WITH STATISTICAL DIFFERENCE IMPROVING OVER	STATISTICAL DIFFERENCE: KITSAP VS. WA
B.2.1	MEDIAN HOUSEHOLD INCOME	better
B.2.2	MEDIAN ANNUAL PER CAPITA INCOME	
B.3.1.	ADULTS AGE 25+ WITH MORE THAN HIGH SCHOOL EDUCATION	better
B.3.2.	ON-TIME HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION RATE	better
B.3.3	HIGH SCHOOL DROP OUT RATE	better
B.5.9.	OVERCROWDING: Owner-Occupied Units	
B.5.9.	OVERCROWDING: Renter-Occupied Units	
C.1.2.	DRINKING WATER SYSTEMS MEET STANDARDS	
C.1.4.	SHORELINE MILES MEET STANDARDS	
C.1.5.	FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS MEET STANDARDS	better
C.3.5.	MOTOR VEHICLE RELATED DEATH RATE	
C.3.6.	MOTOR VEHICLE RELATED HOSPITALIZATION RATE	
C.4.2.	ADULTS REPORT NO ONE ALLOWED TO SMOKE INSIDE HOME	
D.3.4.	8th GRADERS HAVE VISITED DENTIST IN PAST YEAR	
E.2.6.	HIGH BIRTH WEIGHT	higher
F.2.4.	PROPERTY CRIME RATE	better
F.2.6.	ADOLESCENT ARREST RATE (AGE 10-17)	better
F.2.7.	CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES ACCEPTED REFERRALS RATE	
F.2.8.	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENSE RATE	
F.2.10.	HOMICIDE DEATH RATE	better
G.1.1.	ADULT CURRENT SMOKERS	
G.1.6.	10th GRADERS USED PAIN KILLERS TO GET HIGH IN PAST MONTH	

KITSAP COUNTY INDICATORS WITH STATISTICAL DIFFERENCE IMPROVING OVER TIME

STATISTICAL DIFFERENCE: KITSAP VS. WA

G.1.9.	8th GRADERS USED ALCOHOL AT LESAT ONE DAY IN PAST MONTH	better
G.1.10.	10th GRADERS BINGE DRINKING IN PAST 2 WEEKS	better
G.2.4.	ADULTS EATING FEWER THAN 5 FRUITS OR VEGETABLES A DAY	
G.2.5.	8th GRADERS EATING FEWER THAN 5 FRUITS OR VEGETABLES A DAY	
G.3.1.	10th GRADERS NEVER, RARELY, ONLY SOMETIMES USING A HELMET	better
G.3.3.	8th GRADERS NEVER, RARELY, ONLY SOMETIMES USE A SEATBELT IN A CAR DRIVEN BY	better
H.1.3.	1st LEADING CAUSE OF DEATH FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Major Cardiovascular Disease	
H.1.3.	11th LEADING CAUSE OF DEATH FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Influenza and pneumonia	
H.1.4.	1st MALE LEADING CAUSE OF DEATH: Major Cardiovascular Disease	
H.1.4.	1st FEMALE LEADING CAUSE OF DEATH: Major Cardiovascular Disease	
H.1.4.	2nd FEMALE LEADING CAUSE OF DEATH: Malignant neoplasms (cancers)	
H.1.7.	1st LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Circulatory system disease	
H.1.7.	2nd LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Pregnancy/birth complications	
H.1.7.	5th LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Injury and poisoning	
H.1.7.	6th LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Respiratory system disease	
H.1.7.	8th LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Cancers	
H.1.7.	9th LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Genitourinary disease	
H.1.7.	10th LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION FOR TOTAL POPULATION: Mental Illness	
H.1.8.	1st MALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION: Circulatory system disease	
H.1.8.	2nd MALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION: Perinatal period conditions	
H.1.8.	4th MALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION: Respiratory system disease	
H.1.8.	5th MALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION: Injury and poisoning	
H.1.8.	1st FEMALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION: Pregnancy/birth complications	

KITSAP COUNTY INDICATORS WITH STATISTICAL DIFFERENCE IMPROVING OVER TIME

STATISTICAL DIFFERENCE: KITSAP VS. WA

H.1.8.	2nd FEMALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION: Circulatory system disease	
H.1.8.	5th FEMALE LEADING CAUSE OF HOSPITALIZATION: Injury and poisoning	
H.2.9.	CIRCULATORY SYSTEM HOSPITALIZATION RATE	worse
H.2.11.	CANCER INCIDENCE: FEMALE UTERINE/CERVICAL	
H.2.11.	CANCER INCIDENCE: COLORECTAL	
H.2.12.	CANCER DEATHS: LUNG	
H.2.12.	CANCER DEATHS: COLORECTAL	
H.4.1.	UNINTENTIONAL INJURY HOSPITALIZATION: Motor vehicle - traffic	
H.4.1.	UNINTENTIONAL INJURY HOSPITALIZATION: Overexertion	
H.4.5.	UNINTENTIONAL INJURY DEATHS: Motor vehicle - traffic	